
J B Taylor    6 Feb 2022    Otham, Kent

Round 1   Hill No.   Round       Round 2  Hill No.   Round Rounds   Round 3  Hill No.   Round    Round 4     Hill No. Round Grand 

Car no. Position Driver Passenger Car Live/IRS Class 1 2 3 4 5 6    Total 1 2 3 4 5 6    Total 1 &2 1 2 3 4 5 6  Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Total Position

20 1 Tom Bricknell Hugh Harvey Crossle IRS Red 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

8 2 Stuart Beare Sally Burton Sherpa Indy IRS Red 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

2 3 Andy Wilks Mark Smith Crossle IRS Red 0 3 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 3

19 4 Richard Sharp Joe Sharp Cartwright IRS Red 0 3 2 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 4

17 5 Ian Wright Duncan Simpson Sherpa Indy IRS Red 0 0 3 0 9 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 15 5

25 6 Arthur Carroll Warren Pinto Sherpa Live Red 0 2 3 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 15 6

22 7 Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Crossle IRS Blue 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 9 0 0 4 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 15 7

10 8 Simon Kingsley Matt Kingsley Crossle IRS Red 0 2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 17 8

4 9 Peter Fensom Liz Fensom Hamilton IRS Red 0 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 4 0 0 3 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 17 9

5 10 George Watson Victoria Watson Hamilton IRS Red 0 2 3 0 9 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 2 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 10

23 11 Stephen Barnes John Miller Sherpa Live Blue 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 2 0 0 6 12 2 2 4 0 0 1 9 0 0 2 0 3 0 5 26 11

26 12 John Cole Anne Cole Crossle IRS Blue 0 3 7 0 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 14 0 9 4 0 0 3 16 0 0 4 0 2 0 6 36 12

14 13 Mark Howse Linda Howse Impunity Live Red 0 3 4 1 9 2 19 0 0 4 0 3 0 7 26 0 2 4 2 0 2 10 0 2 4 0 2 0 8 44 13

18 14 George Barnes Alex Barker Sherpa Live Blue 0 3 4 0 9 0 16 0 1 3 0 2 0 6 22 0 4 4 0 4 7 19 3 4 4 0 0 0 11 52 14

3 15 James Tickle Simon Spiers Ibex Live Invitation 5 2 7 0 0 5 19 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 24 0 2 5 0 4 7 18 0 2 7 0 5 3 17 59 15

11 16 Dave Overy Darren Izzard Sherpa Live Invitation 0 3 4 1 9 8 25 0 3 5 0 2 0 10 35 0 2 5 0 4 3 14 0 3 5 0 9 3 20 69 16

1 17 Phil Blagden Neil Williams CAP IV IRS Blue 0 3 7 0 10 7 27 0 3 7 0 2 0 12 39 0 3 6 0 2 3 14 3 9 5 0 3 9 29 82 17

12 18 Bob Bruce Grahma Payne Concord Live Blue 0 8 7 1 9 5 30 0 2 7 0 9 0 18 48 0 4 5 0 9 7 25 0 3 5 0 8 3 19 92 18

24 19 Simon Cowley Jenny Cowley Avonova Live Rookie 12 8 7 1 9 0 37 0 0 6 0 3 0 9 46 2 2 6 3 9 7 29 0 3 6 1 9 2 21 96 19

7 20 Ashley Deacon Marcus Deacon Intrepid IRS Invitation 0 10 7 2 9 7 35 0 5 7 0 9 0 21 56 0 8 4 3 9 7 31 3 8 4 3 9 4 31 118 20

9 21 Trevor Wood Ralph Brown Kincraft Live Invitation 5 9 8 8 9 8 47 5 4 4 8 9 7 37 84 3 8 4 3 2 3 23 3 1 4 4 3 2 17 124 21

6 22 Marcus Deacon Ashley Deacon Intrepid IRS Invitation 5 9 7 2 9 7 39 5 4 7 0 8 8 32 72 3 9 5 11 9 7 44 2 10 5 6 9 5 37 152 22

16 23 David Bowles Kevin Pestell Cannon Live Invitation 11 11 8 10 9 8 57 5 10 10 8 9 8 50 107 5 8 6 5 9 7 40 2 9 7 5 9 8 40 187 23

15 24 Kevin Pestell David Bowles Cannon Live Invitation 11 11 8 10 9 8 57 5 10 10 7 9 8 49 106 7 9 7 7 9 8 47 0 9 7 5 9 8 38 191 24

21 Sam Beare Max Burton Sherpa Live Red 12 10 10 12 12 12 68 12 12 12 12 12 12 Rtd

Position after Round Position in class

Car no. Position Driver Passenger Car Live/IRS Class 1 2 2 4 Red IndRed LiveBlue Ind Blue LiveRookieInvitation

20 1 Tom Bricknell Hugh Harvey Crossle IRS Red 2 1 1 1 1

8 2 Stuart Beare Sally Burton Sherpa Indy IRS Red 7 4 2 2 2

2 3 Andy Wilks Mark Smith Crossle IRS Red 3 7 4 3 3

19 4 Richard Sharp Joe Sharp Cartwright IRS Red 8 5 6 4 4

17 5 Ian Wright Duncan Simpson Sherpa Indy IRS Red 11 9 5 5 5

25 6 Arthur Carroll Warren Pinto Sherpa Live Red 8 5 3 6 1

22 7 Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Crossle IRS Blue 1 8 7 7 6

10 8 Simon Kingsley Matt Kingsley Crossle IRS Red 4 2 9 8 7

4 9 Peter Fensom Liz Fensom Hamilton IRS Red 6 3 8 9 8

5 10 George Watson Victoria Watson Hamilton IRS Red 12 12 11 10 9

23 11 Stephen Barnes John Miller Sherpa Live Blue 5 10 10 11 1

26 12 John Cole Anne Cole Crossle IRS Blue 10 11 12 12 1

14 13 Mark Howse Linda Howse Impunity Live Red 15 15 13 13 2

18 14 George Barnes Alex Barker Sherpa Live Blue 13 13 14 14 2

3 15 James Tickle Simon Spiers Ibex Live Invitation 14 14 15 15 1

11 16 Dave Overy Darren Izzard Sherpa Live Invitation 16 16 16 16 2

1 17 Phil Blagden Neil Williams CAP IV IRS Blue 17 17 17 17 2

12 18 Bob Bruce Grahma Payne Concord Live Blue 18 19 18 18 3

24 19 Simon Cowley Jenny Cowley Avonova Live Rookie 20 18 19 19 1

7 20 Ashley Deacon Marcus Deacon Intrepid IRS Invitation 19 20 20 20 3

9 21 Trevor Wood Ralph Brown Kincraft Live Invitation 22 22 21 21 4

6 22 Marcus Deacon Ashley Deacon Intrepid IRS Invitation 21 21 22 22 5

16 23 David Bowles Kevin Pestell Cannon Live Invitation 23 24 24 23 6

15 24 Kevin Pestell David Bowles Cannon Live Invitation 24 23 23 24 7

21 Sam Beare Max Burton Sherpa Live Red


